

## মাজুলী সাংস্কৃতিক বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

MAJULI :: ASSAM :: 785104

Ref.: MUC/Convocation/Robe Committee, 2024/1632

Date: 04.11.2024

## **NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby informed to all concerned that the Robe Costumes of the 1<sup>st</sup> Convocation of Majuli University of Culture will be distributed to the eligible applicants on 7<sup>th</sup> and 8<sup>th</sup> November, 2024 as per the schedule and Terms and Conditions (Annexure I) given below. All the eligible applicants are hereby requested to collect their Robe Costumes from the respective Robe Distribution Counters as notified.

Date, Time & Venue	Counter	Course
Date: 7 <sup>th</sup> November, 2024 <i>Time:</i> 10.30 AM – 1.00 PM & 2.45 PM – 4.30 PM <i>Venue:</i> Central Library, MUC	Counter No. 1, 2, 3, 4	Diploma, Certificate and PG Courses
Date: 8 <sup>th</sup> November, 2024	Counter No. 1	Diploma / Certificate in Yoga and Health Keeping, Manuscript Studies, Translation Proficiency & MA (Assamese, 2022)
<i>Time:</i> 7.00 AM – 8.00 AM <i>Venue:</i>	Counter No. 2	Certificate in Mising Language & MA (Assamese, 2023)
Auditorium, Saru Satra, Garamur	Counter No. 3	MA (History, 2022) & MA (History, 2023)
	Counter No. 4	MA (Assamese, 2024) & MA (History, 2024)

N.B.: No Robe Costume will be distributed to any candidate on any ground after 08.00 AM on 8th Nov., 2024.

Member Convener Robe Committee 1<sup>st</sup> Convocation, 2024 Majuli University of Culture

Date: 04.11.2024

Memo No. MUC/Convocation/Robe Committee, 2024/1632 Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, MUC, Majuli for kind information
- 2. The Registrar, MUC, Majuli for kind information
- 3. The Controller of Examinations, MUC, Majuli for kind information
- 4. The Website in-charge, MUC, Majuli with a request to upload the notification in the University website.
- 5. Office file.

8414124

Member Convener Robe Committee 1<sup>st</sup> Convocation, 2024 Majuli University of Culture

## Terms and Conditions of Collection and Submission of Robe Costumes

- The eligible applicants of the 1<sup>st</sup> Convocation, MUC will be able to collect their Robe Costumes from the respective Robe Distribution Counters (as notified) on showing their Application Payment Receipt for the 1<sup>st</sup> Convocation and valid Photo Identity Proof.
- 2. The eligible applicants must collect the Robe Costumes of their own. No other person will be allowed to collect the Robe Costumes on behalf of any applicant(s).
- The complete Robe Costumes must be returned in good condition (as it was collected) at the Respective Robe Collection Counters at the Room No. 1 & 2 of Department of Assamese, MUC on 8<sup>th</sup> November, 2024 within 3 Hours of completion of the Convocation Ceremony or by 4.00 PM, whichever is earlier.
- 4. The applicants will have to pay a fine of **Rs 3,000/- (Rupees Three Thousand)** only for any damage, loss or non-submission of the Robe Costumes.
- 5. For any queries and concerns please contact
  - Member Convener, Robe Committee, 1<sup>st</sup> Convocation, MUC at 8638762281
  - Chairperson, Robe Committee, 1st Convocation, MUC at 9435896387

Member Convener Robe Committee 1<sup>st</sup> Convocation, 2024 Majuli University of Culture